
Junior School Music Dates 

2024 
 

DATE EVENT VENUE TIME 

Term 1    

Monday 5 February Private music lessons commence James Forbes Academy  

Friday 5 March Year 2 Strings Demonstration   

Tuesday 19 March  String Recital Year 1 & 2  3.30pm 

Monday 25 March Junior Strings Recitals – Year 3 
Junior Strings Recitals – Year 4 
Junior Strings Recitals – Year 5 
Junior Strings Recitals – Year 6 

Keith Humble Auditorium 
Ian Roach Hall 
Keith Humble Auditorium 
Ian Roach Hall 

3.45pm 
3.45pm 
6.45pm 
6.45pm 

Term 2    

Thursday 23 May JS Strings Camp Rutherford Park  9.00am 

Sunday 2 June Suzuki Strings Workshop   
Suzuki Strings Concert 

James Forbes Academy 
Ian Roach Hall 

12.00pm 
5.00pm 

Monday 3 June Years 3-4 Brass & Woodwind Recitals  
Years 5-6 Brass & Woodwind Recitals 

Ian Roach Hall 
Keith Humble Auditorium 
& James Campbell Room 

3.45pm 
6.45pm 

Tuesday 4 June Year 3 - 4 Piano Recitals JSAH 3.45pm 

Tuesday 4 June Year 5 – 6 Piano Recitals Keith Humble Auditorium 6.45pm 

Tuesday 4 June Guitar Recital James Campbell Room 6.45pm 

Tuesday 11 June Prep Piano Recital  JSAH 8.30am 

Wednesday 12 June Year 1 Piano Recitals JSAH 8.30am 

Wednesday 12 June Year 2 Piano Recitals JSAH 3.30pm 

Thursday 13 June Year 2 Strings Concert Rehearsal  Ian Roach Hall 2.00pm 

Friday 14 June Year 2 Strings Concert  Ian Roach Hall 2.00pm 

Tuesday 18 June Years 5 - 6 Concert Rehearsal Day  
Years 5 - 6 Concert  

Ian Roach Hall 
Ian Roach Hall 

9.00am 
7.00pm 

Term 3    

Tuesday 6 August Scotch Strings Concert  Ian Roach Hall 7.00pm 

Tuesday 20 August Scotch Choral Concert  Ian Roach Hall 7.00pm 

Thursday 22 August  Scotch Bands Concert  Ian Roach Hall 7.00pm 

Friday 13 September Year 2 Specialist Strings Concert  Ian Roach Hall 2.00pm 

Term 4    

Tuesday 15 October Years 3-4 Concert Rehearsal  Ian Roach Hall 9.00am 

Wednesday 16 October Years 3-4 Concert  Ian Roach Hall 2.00pm 

Wednesday 23 October Years 5-6 Percussion Recital  Keith Humble Auditorium 6.45pm 

Tuesday 12 October Guitar Recital  James Campbell Room 6.45pm 

Thursday 14 November 
 

Years 5-6 Concert Rehearsal Day  
Years 5-6 Concert  

Ian Roach Hall 
Ian Roach Hall 

9.00am 
7.00pm 

Monday 18 October Suzuki Strings Concert Dress Rehearsal Ian Roach Hall 3.30pm 

Tuesday 19 October Suzuki Strings Twilight Concert Ian Roach Hall 5.30pm 

Thursday 21 November Year 3 – 4 Piano Recitals JSAH 3.45pm 

Thursday 21 November Year 5 – 6 Piano Recitals Keith Humble Auditorium 6.45pm 

Tuesday 26 November Prep Piano Recitals  JSAH 8.30am 

Tuesday 26 November Year 2 Piano Recitals  JSAH 3.30pm 
Wednesday 27 November Years 3-4 Brass & Woodwind Recitals  

Years 5-6 Brass & Woodwind Recitals 
Ian Roach Hall 
Keith Humble Auditorium 
& James Campbell Room 

3.45pm 
6.45pm 

Thursday 28 November Year 1 Piano Recital  JSAH 8.30am 

Monday 2 December Prep – Year 6 Christmas Concert Rehearsal Memorial Hall 9.00am 

Monday 2 December Years 5 – 12 Percussion Concert  Ian Roach Hall 7.00pm 

Tuesday 3 December Prep – Year 6 Christmas Concert Memorial Hall 2.00pm 

Thursday 5 December Junior School Speech Night  Memorial Hall 7.00pm 


